NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION Santa Fe, New Mexico		- 1104	9 1953	
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS	ON WE	OL SONSERVA	itility Lonyingissio	IN

Submit this report in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, within 10 days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and filed as a report on Beginning Drilling Operations, Results of test of casing shut-off, result of plugging of well, result of well repair, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate Na	ture of I	Report by	Checking	Below
-------------	-----------	-----------	----------	-------

REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERATIONS		REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF CASING SHUT-OFF	REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL	
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING WELL	x	REPORT ON RECOMPLETION OPERATION	REPORT ON (Other)	

Nov. 7, 1953 Hobbs, New Mexico

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted above at the

Sinclair Oil & Gas Co.	State #335				
(Company or Operator)	(Lease) , Well No. 11in the NW 1/4 NE 1/4 of Sec9				
(Contractor) T. 17 S. R 37 E., NMPM., Wildcat	Lea				

and approval of the proposed plan (was) (was not) obtained.

DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

TD 6500 - Took DST 6455 to 6475 - Open 2 hours, weak blow of air throughout test, recovered 95' of slightly oil & gas cut mud, IFP zero, FFP zero, 15 Min. SIP 1700#

DST-Paddock - 6475 to 6500, open 2 hours, light blow or air throughout test, recovered 485" of muddy salty sulphur water. IFP zero, FFP 380#, 15 Min. SIP 2250#.

Spotted centent plug from 6500 to 6420 and cement plut from 3375 to 3310.

Cut 9 5/8" and recovered 760", Capped well with 15 sacks of cement, extablished regulation 4" x 4feet marijer. Plugged and abandoned 10-23-53

	Sin	clair Oil & Gas Co.	Voreman
H. W. Shaner Witnessed by		(Company)	(Title)
Appreved: OIL CONSERVATION COM		to the best of my knowledge.	ion given above is true and complete
(Name)		Position Depen	
Gas inspector	Signa 1994	Representing Sinclair Of	1 & Gas Co. Hobbs, N.M.
(Title)	(Date)	Address	